DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2090.40 Rec:\$40.00

06/28/2023 09:58 AM

\$2,130.40 Pgs=3 TOIYABE TITLE

2023-998020

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

RPTT: \$2,090.40

Escrow No. 2314462

APN: 1220-22-410-089

When Recorded Return to:

**Kelly C Pettit** 

682 Ann Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

### Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Raphael Palisoc and Mercy Palisoc, husband and wife, as joint tenants

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Kelly C Pettit, an unmarried woman

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2314462 Page Two.

Witness our hand(s) this 21st day of June, 2023.

Raphael Palisoc

Mercy Palisoc

STATE OF Nevada

**COUNTY OF Douglas** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 21st day of June, 2023 by Raphael Palisoc and Mercy Palisoc

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

MADISON CLAYPOOL

Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 22-6551-02
My Appt. Expires Dec 3, 2025

# Exhibit "A"

### PARCEL 1:

Lot 864, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974 in Book 374, Page 676 as Document No. 72456

#### PARCEL 2:

Together with an easement for drainage purposes as set forth in Document recorded February 17, 1988, in Book 288, Page 2283, Document No. 172684



# **STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE**

City:

Reno

1.			Parcel Number(s) -22-410-089							$\wedge$	
	c. d.									\ \	
2.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							e FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE			
	a.		Vacant Land	b. ⊠	ı	-	mily Residence		ONLY	ERS OPTIO	ONAL USE
	c.		Condo/Townhouse	d.	l	2 – 4 Ple	x	/	ONLI	\	\
	e.		Apartment Building	f. $\Box$	)	Commer	cial/Industrial 🧶	The same of the sa	Book	Pa	age:
	g.		Agricultural	h. $\Box$	l	Mobile H	lome	-			
	ı.		Other					The same of	Date of Reco	rding:	
								-	Notes:	*	
3.								<u> </u>			
	_	Tat	al Value /Calos Brico of Br	oportu				¢536	,000.00		
	a. b.		al Value/Sales Price of Pr ed in Lieu of Foreclosure		16	of Proper	JF	\$330, \$	,000.00	}	
	Б. С.		nsfer Tax Value	Siny (vaic		<b>0</b> ,110 <b>p</b> 0.	16		,000.00		
	d.		al Property Transfer Tax D	ue		1		\$2,09	0.40		
						,		1			
4.	If Exempt Claimed:										
		a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:									
	b.										
_	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:										
5.	Part	artial Interest: Percentage being transferred:% The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,									
	that	the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by									
	doc	ımen	tation if called upon to se	ubstantiat	te	the inforn	nation provided l	herei	n. Furthermo	re, the part	ties agree that
	disa	llowa	nce of any claimed exem	ption, or o	ot	ner deteri	mination of addit	tional	tax due, may	result in a	penalty of 10%
			due plus interest at 1%				to NRS 375.030 t	the B	uyer and Selle	er shall be j	ointly and
	seve	rally	liable for any additional	amount o	We	? <b>?</b>	1 1		Λ		0
Signat	nre.	\ \	PLV VI VOM	MARINA	J	J ZKO N	MOLENT FORESPO	city:	INRM	ntox	IJRMIT
Jigilat	and the same of	And the second	V I V V	11 00	•	V W	<del> </del>	•			•
Signat	ure:			The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par			Capa	city			
				No					en (en sitt	el integendad	ATION
/		SEI	LLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	TATION				BUI	ER (GRANTEI) REOL	JIRED)	ATION
Print N	dama	•	(REQUIRED) Raphael Palisociand Men	cv			Print Name:	Kell	ly C Pettit	JIKLDJ	
Time.	varric		Palisoc	4			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-		
Addre	ss:		682 Ann Way	7			Address:		2 Ann Way		
City:	<b>.</b>		Gardnerville	/			City:		dnerville		
State:	The same		Nevada	Zip	: 8	9460	State:	Nev	vada		Zip: 89460
1	76	No.	COMPANY/PERSOI	N BEΩLIES	TI	NG RECO	RDING (Required	d if no	nt seller or hu	iver)	
Print	No.	Toiv	abe Title	4 KLQUES	, 1 1	File Num			2314462	, ,	
Name	The state of the s	. Oly									
Addre		5496	6 Reno Corporate Drive								
City:		Rend	o	State	e:	NV			Zip: 89	511	

State: NV (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)